Page 1 of 22
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75000677#FURUP182~S * BLOWER ASSEMBLY
75000676#FURUP182~S * BURNER ASSEMBLY
FUR182_FURUP182_175540~P * FURUP182 PARTS LIST
75004163#FURUP182~S * GENERAL ASSEMBLY
75007576#FURUP182~S * INDUCED BLOWER & FLUE ASSEMBLY
75008227#FURUP182~S * MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
TOP LEVEL FOR TDD1B080A9451AC
Parts List Number :FUR182#FURUP182
Model Number :TDD1B080A9451AC
Page 2 of 22FURUP182 PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :FUR182#FURUP182
Model Number :TDD1B080A9451AC
Page 3 of 22GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Parts List Number :FUR182#FURUP182
Model Number :TDD1B080A9451AC
Page 4 of 22
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
75004163_FURUP182_285069~P * GENERAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Parts List Number :FUR182#FURUP182
Model Number :TDD1B080A9451AC
Page 5 of 22GENERAL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
Parts List Number :FUR182#FURUP182
Model Number :TDD1B080A9451AC
Page 6 of 22
Part No. Reference No. Quantity Description
BRK01967 * 2 BRACKET; HEAT EXCHANGER SUPPORT
BRK02173 * 1 BRACKET; INNER BLOWER DOOR DISCONNECT SWITCH
GLS00164 * 1 PLUG; 0.75 MTG HOLE SNAP-IN
PAI00074 * 1 PAINT;  SPRAY, SLATE GREY, FULL GLOSS(88) (SHIPPING UOM
12 OZ HAZ)
PLT03684 * 1 PLATE; DOOR MOUNTING, DOWNFLOW, 17.50 CABINET SIZE
SCR00968 * 6 SCREW; 10-16 HEX WASHER, TYPE B, THREAD FORMING
SCREW, 0.31 THREAD LENGTH, STEEL W/ZINC FINISH
SWT01714 * 1 SWITCH; DOOR SPST, 21 AMP, 125/250VAC
TIE00026 * 1 TIE; CABLE, 8-1/2IN.
TUB08301 * 1 TUBE; PRESSURE SWITCH, STAINLESS STEEL, .025 O.D. .035
WALL THK.
WIR02360 * 1 WIRE; REPL-WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY W/12 PIN MALE
CONNECTOR
WIR02705 * 1 WIRE; REPLACEMENT IGNITOR AND INDUCER WIRE HARNESS
(4 PIN 1 STAGE HARNESS)
CBT01424 1 1 CABINET; REPLACEMENT WRAPPER ASSEMBLY
EXC00998 2 1 EXCHANGER; HEAT
COV03067 5 2 COVER; REPLACEMENT TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
COV03165 6 2 COVER; PANEL, TOP ONLY
SPG00309 7 1 SPRING; DOOR RETAINER,INCLUDED IN COVER ASSEMBLY
RIV00071 8 5 RIVET; POP, QTY 100 PER BOX COMPLETE COVER ASSEMBLY
WILL INCLUDE THIS
CNL01069 9 1 CHANNEL; BOTTOM
DOR02652 10 1 DOOR; BURNER ONLY
PLT03565 11 1 PLATE; NAMEPLATE ASSEMBLY - TRANE
DOR02628 12 1 DOOR; REPLACEMENT BLOWER DOOR ASSEMBLY
DOR02804 13 1 DOOR; BLOWER DOOR
BRK02826 15 1 BRACKET; BLOWER DOOR SWITCH
BAF00898 16 2 BAFFLE; HEAT EXCHANGER
BAF00900 17 2 BAFFLE; HEAT EXCHANGER
ANG00625 19 2 ANGLE, FILTER RETAINER 15 X .31 GALVANIZED
BRK01574 20 3 BRACKET;CONNECTION,COIL ATTACHMENT,FOR AIR HANDLER
CONNECT.
SUP02162 21 1 SUPPORT, FILTER
GRM00836 22 1 GROMMET; WIRE, 2.55 LENGTH X 1.69 WIDTH X .32 THICK
GRM00855 22 1 GROMMET; 1.75 WIDE X .18 THICK, MOLDED CHLOROPRENE, 80
DUROMETER
CNT03798 24 1 CONTROL; IFC, 1-STAGE, SiNi
TRR01816 25 1 TRANSFORMER;
SUP04110 26 2 SUPPORT; INNER DOOR
DOR02017 27 1 DOOR; INNER BLOWER
SWT01280 30 1 SWITCH;THERMAL LIMIT, OPEN AT 155, CLOSE AT 125 DEG. F
BOX01499 33 1 BOX; JUNCTION BOX
COV03320 34 1 COVER; JUNCTION BOX COVER
BUS00300 35 1 BUSHING; STRAIN RELIEF
IRT00020 36 4 INSERT; BURNER
SWT02293 37 1 SWITCH; PRESSURE, 1 POLE, N.O., 1/10 HP, 3 FLA, 18 LRA, 120
VAC, OPEN AT -0.45 TO -0.55 WC, CLOSE AT -0.65 (IS2)
HSE00334 38 1 HOSE; PRESSURE SWITCH